
Penn St. Brandywine (4-4) -vs- Lakeland (2-5)
3/8/2026 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Fratangeli (1-0)
Loss: Bryce Backus (0-1)
HBP: Josh Reil, Nick Fratangeli, Bryce Backus, Zach McMahon
PB: None
 
Start: 1:45 PM   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 100   Weather: sunny, 80 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn St. Brandywine 0 0 0 1 7 4 6 18 16 0
Lakeland 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 6 10 6

Penn St. Brandywine 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke DeVita ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Daniel Horowitz ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Daniel Rohlsen ss 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Brown rf 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
    Mason Coursey rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Will Collison c 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Miguel Rodriguez c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Kursman lf 4 3 2 1 1 0 0
    Noah Currier lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jason Hankins 3b 5 3 2 3 0 2 3
Brody Oyloe 1b 3 3 1 2 0 2 0
    Jamey Massung 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Snyder 2b 3 3 3 3 1 0 0
Nate Romberger dh 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Ryan Koman cf 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
Josh Reil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Casciano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Fratangeli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Messick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 18 16 15 5 5 10

2B: Will Collison (1); Brody Oyloe (1); Ryan Snyder (1); Nate
Romberger (1)
HR: Jason Hankins (1)
SH: Ryan Snyder (1)
SB: Ryan Brown (1); Ryan Snyder (1)
CS: Nate Romberger (1)
HBP: Brody Oyloe (2)
DP: 2

Lakeland 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Goodrum ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jordan Domingue cf 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Sean Gregorius c 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Dylan Costello dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jacob Wollschlager 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
J.T. Cortinas 3b 3 0 0 2 0 1 3
Sawyer Laffoon rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
Caleb Sumsion 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Chris Day lf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Bryce Backus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charles Schaefer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Scherbring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach McMahon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 10 6 3 3 7

2B: Jordan Domingue (1); Sean Gregorius (1); Chris Day (2)
3B: Sawyer Laffoon (1)
SH: Jacob Wollschlager (1)
SF: J.T. Cortinas (1)
HBP: Dylan Costello (1); Chris Day (1)
E: Sam Goodrum (2); Jacob Wollschlager (1); J.T. Cortinas (3)

Penn St. Brandywine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Reil 2.2 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 8 13 2 4 –
Joe Casciano 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 –
Nick Fratangeli (W, 1-0) 3.0 6 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 14 4 2 –
Jackson Messick 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 –
Totals 10 6 6 3 3 2 0 2 0 27 34 7 9

Lakeland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryce Backus (L, 0-1) 4.0 5 6 3 3 4 1 0 1 0 19 24 6 2 –
Charles Schaefer 1.0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 –
Ian Scherbring 0.1 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 –
Zach McMahon 1.2 5 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 12 14 3 1 –
Totals 16 18 10 5 5 1 0 2 0 41 49 10 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Penn St. Brandywine - Top of 1st PSW LAK
Luke DeVita struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Brown singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Will Collison reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Ryan Brown advanced to second. 0 0
David Kursman lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Jason Hankins struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Lakeland - Bottom of 1st PSW LAK
Sam Goodrum struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Jordan Domingue struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Sean Gregorius grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Penn St. Brandywine - Top of 2nd PSW LAK
Brody Oyloe struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Snyder walked (0-0). 0 0
Nate Romberger flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Snyder stole second. 0 0
Ryan Koman walked (0-0). 0 0
Luke DeVita reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryan Koman out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Lakeland - Bottom of 2nd PSW LAK
Dylan Costello singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Jacob Wollschlager grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dylan Costello advanced to second. 0 0
Dylan Costello advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
J.T. Cortinas flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Dylan Costello scored. 0 1
Sawyer Laffoon walked (0-0). 0 1
Caleb Sumsion grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Penn St. Brandywine - Top of 3rd PSW LAK
Ryan Brown singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 1
Will Collison flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
David Kursman fouled out to c (0-0). 0 1
Ryan Brown stole second. 0 1
Jason Hankins struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1

Lakeland - Bottom of 3rd PSW LAK
Chris Day hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
Sam Goodrum reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Chris Day out at second ss unassisted. 0 1
Jordan Domingue flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Sean Gregorius doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Sam Goodrum scored. 0 2
Dylan Costello walked (0-0). 0 2
Joe Casciano to p for Josh Reil. 0 2
Dylan Costello advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sean Gregorius advanced to third. 0 2
Jacob Wollschlager walked (0-0). 0 2
J.T. Cortinas reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jacob Wollschlager out at second 2b to ss. 0 2

Penn St. Brandywine - Top of 4th PSW LAK
Brody Oyloe hit by pitch (0-0). 0 2
Ryan Snyder reached first on a throwing error by 1b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Brody Oyloe
scored, unearned. 1 2
Nate Romberger flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2
Ryan Snyder advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2



Ryan Koman fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Luke DeVita grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lakeland - Bottom of 4th PSW LAK
Nick Fratangeli to p for Joe Casciano. 1 2
Sawyer Laffoon singled to left center (0-0). 1 2
Caleb Sumsion reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sawyer Laffoon out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2
Chris Day doubled to right field (0-0); Caleb Sumsion advanced to third. 1 2
Sam Goodrum lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Jordan Domingue doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Chris Day scored; Caleb Sumsion scored. 1 4
Sean Gregorius popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Penn St. Brandywine - Top of 5th PSW LAK
Ryan Brown singled through the left side (0-0). 1 4
Will Collison walked (0-0); Ryan Brown advanced to second. 1 4
David Kursman singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Will Collison advanced to second; Ryan Brown scored. 2 4
Jason Hankins reached first on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second (0-0); David Kursman advanced to
third; Will Collison scored, unearned. 3 4
Brody Oyloe doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jason Hankins scored, unearned; David Kursman scored. 5 4
Charles Schaefer to p for Bryce Backus. 5 4
Ryan Snyder singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Brody Oyloe scored. 6 4
Nate Romberger doubled to center field (0-0); Ryan Snyder advanced to third. 6 4
Ryan Koman grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Nate Romberger advanced to third; Ryan Snyder scored. 7 4
Daniel Horowitz pinch hit for Luke DeVita. 7 4
Daniel Horowitz grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Nate Romberger scored, unearned. 8 4
Ryan Brown popped up to 1b (0-0). 8 4

Lakeland - Bottom of 5th PSW LAK
Daniel Horowitz to ss. 8 4
Dylan Costello hit by pitch (0-0). 8 4
Jacob Wollschlager grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Dylan Costello out on the play. 8 4
J.T. Cortinas struck out looking (0-0). 8 4

Penn St. Brandywine - Top of 6th PSW LAK
Ian Scherbring to p for Charles Schaefer. 8 4
Will Collison doubled to left field (0-0). 8 4
David Kursman walked (0-0). 8 4
Jason Hankins homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); David Kursman scored; Will Collison scored. 11 4
Brody Oyloe struck out swinging (0-0). 11 4
Ryan Snyder singled to right field (0-0). 11 4
Nate Romberger singled to left field (0-0); Ryan Snyder advanced to second. 11 4
Zach McMahon to p for Ian Scherbring. 11 4
Nate Romberger out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Ryan Snyder advanced to third. 11 4
Ryan Koman reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Ryan Snyder scored, unearned. 12 4
Daniel Rohlsen pinch hit for Daniel Horowitz. 12 4
Daniel Rohlsen singled to left field (0-0); Ryan Koman advanced to second. 12 4
Ryan Brown flied out to cf (0-0). 12 4

Lakeland - Bottom of 6th PSW LAK
Daniel Rohlsen to ss. 12 4
Sawyer Laffoon tripled to center field (0-0). 12 4
Caleb Sumsion popped up to 1b (0-0). 12 4
Chris Day doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Sawyer Laffoon scored. 12 5
Sam Goodrum singled to shortstop (0-0); Chris Day advanced to third. 12 5
Jordan Domingue lined into double play ss to 3b (0-0); Chris Day out on the play. 12 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn St. Brandywine - Top of 7th PSW LAK
Miguel Rodriguez pinch hit for Will Collison. 12 5
Miguel Rodriguez flied out to rf (0-0). 12 5
David Kursman singled to left field (0-0). 12 5
Jason Hankins singled to right field (0-0); David Kursman advanced to second. 12 5
Brody Oyloe hit by pitch (0-0); Jason Hankins advanced to second; David Kursman advanced to third. 12 5
Ryan Snyder doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Brody Oyloe advanced to third; Jason Hankins scored; David
Kursman scored. 14 5
Nate Romberger reached first on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (0-0); Brody Oyloe scored. 15 5
Ryan Koman reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Nate Romberger advanced to second; Ryan
Snyder advanced to third. 15 5
Daniel Rohlsen walked, RBI (0-0); Ryan Koman advanced to second; Nate Romberger advanced to third;
Ryan Snyder scored, unearned. 16 5
Mason Coursey pinch hit for Ryan Brown. 16 5
Mason Coursey singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Daniel Rohlsen advanced to second; Ryan Koman
scored, unearned; Nate Romberger scored, unearned. 18 5
Miguel Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 18 5
Noah Currier pinch hit for David Kursman. 18 5
Noah Currier reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mason Coursey out at second ss unassisted. 18 5

Lakeland - Bottom of 7th PSW LAK
Mason Coursey to rf. 18 5
Miguel Rodriguez to c. 18 5
Noah Currier to lf. 18 5
Jackson Messick to p for Nick Fratangeli. 18 5
Sean Gregorius singled to left field (0-0). 18 5
Dylan Costello grounded out to ss (0-0); Sean Gregorius advanced to second. 18 5
Jacob Wollschlager singled to center field (0-0); Sean Gregorius advanced to third. 18 5
Jamey Massung to 1b for Brody Oyloe. 18 5
J.T. Cortinas grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Jacob Wollschlager advanced to second; Sean
Gregorius scored. 18 6
Sawyer Laffoon flied out to cf (0-0). 18 6


